



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3329]

FRIDAY ,THE TENTH DAY OF MAY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA

WRIT PETITION NO: 4738/2024

Between:

Y Nagaraju

...PETITIONER

AND

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.THOTA RAMAKOTESWARA RAO

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.GP FOR SOCIAL WELFARE (AP)

2.GP FOR REVENUE (AP)

3.GP FOR HOME (AP)

The Court made the following:

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and learned Government Pleader for respondents.

Status-quo obtaining as on today shall be maintained by all the parties with reference to the impugned proceedings dated 10.10.2023.

For filing counter, post the matter after summer vacation,2024.

VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA,J

10.05.2024

klk